7/1/23, 8:24 PM JoSAA

JoS/+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
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E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

1

Institute Type

Government Funded Technical Institutions

Institute Name

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir

Academic Program

ALL

Seat Type / Category

ALL

[suomn

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.
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If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

668

71

332

141

115

45848

10380

19125

9005

3764

860

199

394

219

134

62690

10569

21019

10294

4273
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Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir
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Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

30256

1751

8094

15291

8062

3508

46470

9744

17678

9655

49979

1843

8776

17798

9367

4350

58911

10178

20249

10382
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Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

4609

53000

9767

18077

9269

4631

46471

10610

19837

10854

4871

4616

59795

10292

20216

10509

5069

64766

10620

21620

10967

5199
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Katra, Jammu & Technology)
Kashmir

E Digital India

Power To Empower
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