

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Opening and Closing Rank	5	
Round No		
1		
nstitute Type		
Government Funded Technic	al Institutions	
nstitute Name		
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Univ	rsity, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	
Academic Program		
ALL		
Seat Type / Category		
ALL		
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

	Preparator	y Kank L	151.			
Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	668	860
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	71	199
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	332	394
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	141	219
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	115	134
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	45848	62690
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10380	10569
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	19125	21019
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9005	10294
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University,	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3764	4273

,		000				
Katra, Jammu & Kashmir						
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	30256	49979
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1751	1843
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	8094	8776
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	15291	17798
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	8062	9367
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3508	4350
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	46470	58911
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9744	10178
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	17678	20249
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9655	10382

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	4609	4616
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	53000	59795
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9767	10292
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	18077	20216
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9269	10509
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4631	5069
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	46471	64766
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10610	10620
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	19837	21620
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	10854	10967
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University,	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4871	5199

Katra, Jammu &	Technology)			
Kashmir				

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





